78
6
SQ
AVX Style
CB
Case Size
(See Chart)
CS = 0603

(2.79 +.889 -.254) (2.79±.508) (.762/2.59) (.381±.254)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
HOW TO ORDER
Temperature
Coefficient Code
M = +90±20ppm/°C
A = 0±30ppm/°C
C = 15% (“J” Termination only)
Termination
Style Code
1 = Pd/Ag
7 = Ag/Ni/Au
J = Nickel Barrier
Sn/Pb (60/40)
T = 100% Tin
Capacitance
Tolerance Code
A = ±.05 pF
B = ±.1 pF
C = ±.25 pF
D = ±.5 pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
N = ±30%
Capacitance
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = significant
figures or “R” for decimal
place.
Third digit = number of zeros
or after “R” significant figures.
PACKAGING
Standard Packaging = Waffle Pack (maximum quantity is 80)
L
bw
W
T
Approx. L x W x T
L = .063"/1.60mm
W = .032"/.813mm
T = .035"/.889mm max.
SQCS
Packaging*
Code
ME = 7" Reel
RE = 13" Reel
WE = Waffle Pack
3A = SQCS 13"
6A = SQCS
Waffle Pack
1A = SQCS 7"
79
6
Microwave MLC’s
SQ Series
ENVIRONMENTAL
CHARACTERISTICS